Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank, d/b/a Silicon Valley East		02/06/2007	Chartered Bank: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	StarGen, Inc.
Street Address:	225 Cedar Hill Street
City:	Marlborough
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01752
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76199947	STARFABRIC
Serial Number:	76081419	STARGEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)523-1231

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617.570.1292

Email: mrovner@goodwinprocter.com Correspondent Name: Miriam J. Rovner, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: Goodwin Procter LLP Address Line 2: Exchange Place

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	101340-114635
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Miriam J. Rovner
Signature:	/mjr/

900069476 **REEL: 003481 FRAME: 0872**

Date:	02/15/2007
Total Attachments: 4 source=Silicon StarGen Release#page1.tif source=Silicon StarGen Release#page2.tif	
source=Silicon StarGen Release#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003481 FRAME: 0873

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

This Release, dated as of February $olimits_{0}
olimits_{0}
olimi$

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, as recorded in the records of the United States Patent & Trademark Office on or about October 25, 2002 at Reel 2566, Frame 0724, the Debtor granted to the Secured Party a continuing security interest in its Intellectual Property, including but not limited to the trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party now wishes to release and assign back to Debtor its security interest in the Intellectual Property, including without limitation the Trademarks and any goodwill of the business appurtenant to the Trademarks, and to have such release appear and be reflected on the records of the United States Patent & Trademark Office and/or any other governmental records where such Security Agreement has been recorded or reflected;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party does hereby release, demise, discharge and assign back to Debtor its security interest in, to and under the Trademarks and any goodwill of the business appurtenant to the Trademarks, granted to the Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement; and any right, title or interest of the Secured Party in, to or under the Intellectual Property, including without limitation the Trademarks and any goodwill of the business appurtenant to the Trademarks, shall hereby cease and become void.

Upon the reasonable request of the Debtor, the Secured Party shall execute any further documents as may be reasonably necessary to fully effectuate the release of its security interest in the Intellectual Property, and the Trademarks set forth herein. The Debtor may at its own expense record this Release with the United States Patent & Trademark Office, and/or with any

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003481 FRAME: 0874

other governmental agency or agencies as Debtor may deem necessary or appropriate to effectuate the release granted herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release to be executed as a sealed instrument by their respective duly authorized representatives as of the date first written hereinabove:

SECURED PARTY:	DEBTOR:	
SILICON VALLEY BANK d//b/a Silicon Valley East	STARGEN, INC.	
By: Maise P Si Name: Maribel Higareda	By:Name:	
Title: Doerations & senierox	Title:	

other governmental agency or agencies as Debtor may deem necessary or appropriate to effectuate the release granted herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release to be executed as a sealed instrument by their respective duly authorized representatives as of the date first written hereinabove:

SECURED PARTY:	DEBTOR:
SILICON VALLEY BANK d/b/a Silicon Valley East	STARGEN, INC.
By:Name:	By: Name: The Chilliex
Title:	Title:

SCHEDULE A to

Release of Intellectual Property Collateral

Trademarks:

<u>Mark</u>	Country	Application No.	Filing <u>Date</u>	Registration No.	Regn <u>Date</u>
STARFABRIC	USA	76/199,947	01/25/2001	2,747,982	08/05/2003
STARGEN	USA	76/081,419	06/30/2000	2,605,557	08/06/2002

LIBC/2920498.1

RECORDED: 02/15/2007

B-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003481 FRAME: 0877